FORM PTO-1594(modified) RECO

04-14-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

412	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
17 JR 1	Edmund Scientific Company	Name: Edmund Scientific Company, Inc.	
٤	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Delaware □ Other	Internal Address: Street Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Barrington, NJ 08007	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	
	✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	© Corporation-State <u>New Jersey</u> □ Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ yes Ø no	
	Execution Date: <u>March 8, 1999</u>	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes	
	. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 552,553 587,581 1,116,330 1,210,083 1,132,780 1,303,499 1,173,199 attached: □ yes ⊠ no	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _215.00	
•	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040	
	Do not use this space 1 FC 481 2 FC Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George A. Smith, Jr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required oversheet information to:		
02 FC			

Assignor: Edmund Scientific Company (NJ partnership)

Assignee: Edmund Scientific Company, Inc. (NJ Corporation)

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edmund Scientific Company, Inc., a partnership organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and located at 101 East Gloucester Pike, Barrington, NJ 08007, (ASSIGNOR), as of December 31, 1998, was the owner of certain trademark and service mark rights, used in connection with its business (hereinafter "the marks"), including, but not limited to, the following registered trademarks and/or service marks, of which ASSIGNOR is the named registrant:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
ANCHOR (and design)	552,553
ASTROSCAN	1,116,330
EDMUND SCIENTIFIC	1,303,499
EDSCORP	587,581
ES	1,210,083
NO NATURIFICS (and design)	1,274,309
✓ PASSPORT TO THE STARS	1,173,199
RKE	1,122,261
SCIENTIFICS	1,132,780

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 1999, Edmund Scientific Company, a New Jersey corporation, also located and doing business at 101 East Gloucester Pike, Barrington, NJ 08007, (ASSIGNEE), acquired all of the assets of the partnership, including all of the partnership's trademark and service mark rights;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to the business of ASSIGNOR, which business was ongoing and existing as of January 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to confirm ownership of all of the marks in ASSIGNEE;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0615

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the marks and all registrations and pending applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right of recovery for past infringement thereof, and all rights to compensation for the use of the marks by any licensee thereunder, this assignment to be effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 1999.

EDMUND SCIENTIFIC COMPANY

(a partnership)

Name: Robert M. Edmund

Title: General Partner

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Jersey
County of Canden

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

: ss.:

Be it remembered that, on this 8th day of much, 1999, before me the subscriber, a notary public, personally appeared Robert M. Edmund, who I am satisfied is a general partner of Edmund Scientific Company, a partnership, the grantor named in the within instrument, and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same as the act and deed of the partnership for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Sulia Kaykha Notary Public

LILLIAN KOYKKA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires November 30, 1999

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0616**